

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 236 OF 2016

M/s. Annex and Anr. .. Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 237 OF 2016**

M/s. Annex and Anr. .. Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 238 OF 2016**

M/s. Annex and Anr. .. Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. .. Respondents

**AND
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 239 OF 2016**

M/s. Annex and Anr. .. Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. .. Respondents

-
- Ms. Sanskruti Yagnik, Advocate for Applicants.
 - Ms. Dhanlaxmi S. Krishaiyar, APP for Respondent No.1 – State.
 - Ms. Panthi Desai, Advocate i/by M.P. Vashi Associates for Respondent No.2.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : OCTOBER 08, 2024.

P.C.:

1. Heard Ms. Yagnik, learned Advocate for Applicants; Ms. Krishaiyar, learned APP for Respondent No.1 – State and Ms. Desai, learned Advocate for Respondent No.2.

2. At the joint request of the parties, stand over to **22nd October 2024.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay